AMENDMENT OF souc&‘mwmommcmor« OF Q@PNTRACT | D CODE PAGE OF PAGES
CONTRACT 1 95
2. AMENDMENT/MOD NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE  |4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO
1 See Block 16C
8. ISSUED BY BY 7. ADMINISTERED BY CODE BH
NASA Johnson Space Cente ObE
ATTN: Billy Perry NASA Johnson Space Center
2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77508 Houston, TX 77508
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, County, State and ZIP Code) (%) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION
United Space Alliance NO
1150 Gemini Ave E 3B. DATED (SEE ITEM 77)
Houston, Texas 77058-3696
(10){ 10A. MOD, OF CONTRACT/ORDER No
NNIJO9HAI15C
CODE FACILITY CODE ES(:] 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
10/28/08

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set fortk in Item 4. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers (IS OR IS NOT) extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soficitation or as amended, by one of the following
methods:

{a) By compieting ltems B and 15, and returning one {1} copy of the amendment;
{b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
{c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
N/A

Financial Management

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE
CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

D A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN {TEM 10A.

K<

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED 1O REELEGT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHAN

GES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH iN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103¢{b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 70 AUTHORITY OF:

o

L

D. OTHER (Specify tvpe of modification and authority)

IMPORTANT: Contractor IS required to sign this document and raturn 3 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject
matfer where feasible.)

The purpose of this administrative modification is to 1) Update first award fee period duration in Contract Clause
G.2, 1852.216-76 Award Fee For Service Contracts (JUN 2000), 2) Incorporate Attachment J-9 IDIQ rates for the
option year, and 3} Remove and Replace Attachment J-15 Safety And Health Plan to correct page numbering,

Except as provided herein, ali terms and canditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as keretofore changed, remains
unchanged and in full force and effect,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER

Armdvers Thovrson Maent Billy Perry, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACT FFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED S% OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
{Signature of person authorized to sign} i~ ~ Jool %ﬂawre O\memcer} M ?/0r
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-1085 vV ¥ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.
PREVICUS EQITION UNUSABLE 1G-83 ES

*r
T2 Aa



. . NNJO9HA15C
MOD NO. 1

PAGE 2 OF 95

I. The following modification is made to Section G of the contract.

A. Contract Clause G.2, 1852.216-76 Award Fee For Service Contracts (JUN 2000)
paragraph (b) is hereby changed as follows:

FROM:

Beginning 6 months after the effective date of this contract, the Government shall
evaluate the Contractor's performance every 6 months to determine the amount of
award fee earned by the contractor during the period......

TO:

Beginning 5 months after the effective date of this contract, the Government shall
evaluate the Contractor's performance every 6 months to determine the amount of
award fee earned by the contractor during the period......

ll. The following modifications are made to Section J of the contract.

A. Remove Attachment J-9, |DIQ Rates in the contract and Replace with Attachment J-
9 IDIQ Rates contained herein.

B. Remove Attachment J-15, Safety And Health Plan in the contract and Replace with
Attachment J-15 Safety And Health Plan contained herein.

I, The contract value remains unchanged.



. NNJO9HA15C
MOD 1

THIS PAGE RESERVED

J-9-11



NNJO9HA15C o
Integrated Mission Operations Contract

J-15-2



. NNJOSHA15C
Integrated Mission QOperations Contract

ATTACHMENT J-15

SAF ETY AND HEALTH PLAN

J-15-1



1 CONTRACTY 1D CODE iPAGE OF PAGES

1 3 Z

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODBIFICATION OF CONTRACT
i -
4 RECUISITION/PURCHASE RECQ HO. 5. PROJECT MO 0 appicably}

2. AMENDME NTMODEICATION 8O

4200277233

CGRE

GooGa2
8. ISUED BY

7. AGMINISTERED BY (i other fhart ilem 6}

Houston

lrsc

ACLn: Stacy G,
2101 NASA Parkway

TH 1705836096

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR o . sirest, conniy, Sinte and JIF Cooe)

UNITED SPACE ALLIAN
13150 GEMINI 2T
HOUSTON TX 770L58-2708

LLC

BA. AMENDMENT OF SCUICITATION NO.

38 DATED /[SEEITEM 11}

CODE

FACIITY CODE

184, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
NNJOSHALEC

108. QATED (SEE /TEM 13
1G/28/2008

T THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AME

MENTS OF SOLICTTATIONS

Tlis extended. ¢ i ol axtonded,

TiThe abave nurebered saticitation i amended as sel forth i lem 14, The hour and gate specified for recsipt of Offers

Offers must scknowledze receiit of this amendment prior o the huer and dete specifiad in the soliciation or 28 amendad, by one of the following methads. ia} By complsting
capies of the amendment (b} By ackrawledging receipt of this amendment on each topy of the offer submitted; or {1 By

items 8 andd 14, ang rafming

separaty letler of tefegran: which inggdes & reference to tha solicitation: and amendment numbars. FAXLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWI EDGEMENT TO 8E RECENMED AT
THE PLACE DESIONATED FCR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECHFED MAY RESULT I REJECTION OF YNOUR SFFER. o by
wirtue of this emendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, suak change miy bn made by telegrars or ieiter, peovidad each ieiegram g inttey makes

reference to ihe soficiation ard this arrendment and Js received pricr fo the onening bowr and date specified.

+2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA (f rauired

X
i

Mer b

NGrease: 31E6,635.006

See Scheaulics

13. THiS ITEM OKLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/CRDERS. {T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN (TEM 14,

CIEGK ONE |

A THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 185UED PURSUANT TO:! (Spesify autheiity] THE CHANGES SET FORTH N ITEM 4 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT
ORDER NOINITEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {auch as changey in payirg office,
appropriation dife, sfe.} SETFORTH N ITEM 14, PURSLANT TG THE AUTHOR:TY OF FAR 43 10343,

52

of Punds [(AFR 1984:

CTHIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTO PLRSUANT &5 ATIDETY BF
L232-22 Limiftation

x =

D OTHER {Specily fype of madfication and aulkonty)

E. IMPORTANT: Conlractor

Xig nat,

s reguied ta sige this dacuman and fe

L3 caples to the issuing office.

14. BESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MGDIFICATION fOrganized by UCF section hesdings, including saiciation/iconiract Subject mattsr whore feasidlie.}
to provide for

The purpose of thi

F1Z26,E35.

GE.

medification

iz

e

o
o
e
Y
jy

-~

funding in the amount of

ingoremental

Excapt ag provided heren, ail istns ard conditiens of the document reforenced n Hem 94 or 104, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in il farce and effect

T5A NAME AND TITUE OF SIGNER (Typy or proit) B MAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER (Type or print}
Jvl;§ K. Karr
188 COMTRACTORIOFFERSGR 1150 DATE SIGNED 185, LHITED STATES OF AMERIGA ‘F:ec:. OATE SIGNED
H S A 4 | ; i
! T AN T B e
| s S JAGEA L Ll | el r
[Sigeature of parson BRonEnn 1 Bgn) i £ : {Signatucn of Conteacting Offcar; : A
; i STANDARD FORM 30 (REYV 10-£3;
Prescribed by GSA
| y FRR {45 CFR} 53 243




Contract NNJOOHATSC
Maodification No. 2
Page 2 of 2

1.} Section B.4 ~is hereby amended as follows:

B.4-1852,232-81 CONTRACT FUNDING {JUN 1930}

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accardance with the
Limitation of Funds ctause, the total amount alfotied by the Government to this

contract is $2,060,284.46. This alffotment covers the estimated period of
performance from the effective date of the contract through January 31, 2009.

(¢} An additional amount of $195,726.60 is obligated under this contract for payment
of ffee.

{End of Clause)

Funding Recapitulation:

Total Funding Through
Prior Funding Modification 2 Mod 2
Cost 3 1,944,636.00 | § 115648461 8 2,060,284 46
Fee % 184,740.00 | § 10,986.601 165,726.60
Total $  2,i2037800 ] § 126,635.06| & 2,256,011.06




1. CONTRACT 10 CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |
Lo 2
. AMENDMENTACDFICATION NG 3. BFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPLRCHASE REQ. NO., § PROJECT NO. [ applicable;
- - N . - A20028 7
300803 See Rlock 1&{ 4200280321
£ {SSUED By COBE Jsc T ADMINISTERED BY [ other than flem & COBE 150
NABSA/Jonnson Space
Attn: SBracy 4.
2101 WASA Parkway
Houston TH T7058-36%4
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRASTOR fhe., strent, cownty, State sna ZIF Gode) () HA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION ND.
UNITED SPACE
1136 GEMINI B, DATED (SEE 1TEM 17)
HOUSTON TX
w HOA MOQIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NNJGSHALSC
108, DATED (SEEITER 13
CORE  nopog FACHATY CODE IG/2B/200
13, THiS ITEM ONLY APFLIES 7O AMEND] ENTS OF SOUCITATIONS
" The sbove rumbered solickation is amenced as set forts in Hom 14 The hout and date specified for roceipt of Otfers s exiendad. D lig nof exiended.
Offers myst acknowledye receifpt of ihis smendmant Rriar i e hour and date specified in the soiicitation of &8 amended, by are af the loliowing methods: {a} 9y completing
dems & gnd 18, and retuming e coples of ihe amendiment; (b) By acknowledging receipl af this amendmeni on sach copy of the offer subimitted: or {v) By
saparale letler or telegram which inciudes a raference ta the sobailation end amentiment rurmkers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT T BE RECENVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEWPT OF OFFERS PRIGR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT N REJECTION OF YOUR QFFER. i by
virtue of this amordrhent you desire to change an offar aleeady submitted, sueh change may be made by telagram o islier, provided esch telegram of letier makes
referency to the salicitation ang this amendment, and is received prior fo fhe opesing Rour and date specified,
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA £If raguied Ner Increase: $9290,000.00
See Schedule
3. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES YO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/IORODERS, (T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/OADER NO. AS DESCRIBED iN {TEM 14.
LTECEONE | A THIS CHANGE QRDER 1S (SSUED PURSUANT TO- {Specify euthorily} THE CHANGES SET FORTH N TE# 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
OREER NO. N TES f0A.
8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADM MNIGTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office,
appmpraicn date, #it.). SET FORTH N ITEM 14, FURSUANT. TG THE AUTHORITY-OF FARA4S1030y
G, THIS BUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTO PURBUANT TO AT HORITY B8
® 82.,232-27 Limitation of Punds (APR 1984)
& OTHER [8pecily lype of modificalion sng authoriy
E. iMPGRTANT: Contracior Xlig rot, .38 mquired to sign ihis documant and returr G copies o the issuing oifice.
14, DESCRIPTION GF AMENDMENTHCDFICATION [Organizad by UDF secfion headings. including sollcialicrionirac subject matter whore foasiblo.}
The purpose of this modification is to provide for incremgntal funding in the amount of
$920,000G.00
Sea page 2
All other terms aznd conditlons remain unichangad,
1 ion Code: JS8C
Excep! as provided herein. all tlenms and conditions of e docurment referartad b ftem B or 10A, 8s herelofora changed. remains unchanged ang i bl force and affect,
154, NAME aND TITLE CF SIGNER [Tyce oF gEringl 1BA NAME ANG TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER i Ty of pring}
Ky L Fryer
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR t5C QATE SIGNED 168 FUNITED STATES OF AMERIGA ks DA[‘:’{_ SIGNED .
' JAN'T 5 2008
i £l
iSiamatuns of person suthonred i stgri} | kit
NEN 740011828070 N STANDARD FORM 10 1HEY 10833
Previous ditien unusafile Prescribeg by G84

FAR {48 CER} 53 243



Contract NNJOOHA1SC
Modification No. 3
Page 2 of 2

1.} Section B.4 —is nereby amended as foliows:

B.4 - 1852.232.81 CONTRACT FUNDING (JUN 1990)

{(a} Far purposes of payment of cost, exciusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount alictted by the Government to this
contract is $2,900,487.11. This allotment covers the estimated period of
performance from the effective date of the contract through February 12, 2009.

{c) An additional amount of $275,643.95 is obligated under this contract for payment
of fee.

(End of Clause})

Funding Recapitutation:

Prior Funding Mod Total Funding Throagh
2 Modification 3 Mod 3
Cost 5 2,060,28446 | B40,182.631 % 2,900,467.11
Fee 3 195,726.60 | § 79817351 275,543.935
Total 5 2286011061 8 920000001 3 3,176,011.06




1. CONTRACT 17 CODE FAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT !
:
1 2
1 REQUISTTIONIPURGHASE REG. NO. Js, FROJECT NO. (if applicable}
4Z002TRS0T

L2000
e - H
7. ADMINIETERED BY (i otker ihan ftem 6} CODE }JSC

2. AMENDMENT/ALODIFICATION NG 3 EFFECTIVE DATE

COOno04
6. IGSUED BY

NASA/Johnson Space lenter
Artri Stacy G. Houston/BH3
101 NASA Parkwa

“Housten Y7058

Yy

) GA. AMENDMENT GF SOLICITATION NO.
UNITED SPACE ALLIARCE L1IC
1150 GEMINI 57 s, DATED {SEE [TEM 11}

HOUSTON TX

1 110A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NG
NNJOIHALSC

0B, DATED (SEE TEM 13

FACILITY CODE 10/28/2C08
1. THIS TTEM ONLY APPLIES TU AMENDNENTS GF SOLICTTATIONS

CORE gSzRé

[is extenged.  [is not extended.

Ui The above numbered sollcitation s amended as setforth in tem 4. The hour and date specified for receipt of OFfers
Offers must acknowledge recaipi of this amengment prior ¢ the bour and date spesified in he solicitation or s amended, by one of the following methods: (3} By completing
#oms § ard 15, and retuming i cnpies of the amendment; {b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on gach copy of the offer submitted: or (o) By

separate letier o lefegram which includes a reference o the soficiation and amendment numbers. FAXLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. H by
virtie of this amendmient you dgesie 1 change an ofer afready subyrdtted, shch change may be made by loipgtam or letter, provided each felegram or lalter mokes
rafaroncs to the sobckalion and g armendment. #nd is reeaived prior o the gpening howr and dato specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROFPRIATION DATA (if requirsdi Nat Tnorease: 27, 060,00

See Schedule
2. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRAGT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRISED iN ITEM 14,

AL THIE CHANGE CRDER 15 ISSUEL PURSUANT TC: (Specdy auttiority; THE CHANGES SET FORTH N ITEM 14 ARE MADRE {N THE CONTRACT

CHECK DNE
DORDER MO, N TTEM 1GA.

8. THE ABOVE NUNMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER I8 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fsuch as chengas i paying ofive,
approgration date, gic.} SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TG THE AUTHCRITY OF FAR 43.103(k).

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

W 52.232-22 Limiration of Funds (APR 1964}
DOOTHER {Specify e of modification end authoriy}
E. IMPORTANT; Coniraston 2k ok, s required o sign ihis document and raturm g copies to the issuing office.

n

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MCDIF ICATION [Organized by UGF soctian headings, inciuding sciicdationsoontract subjoct raifer where fgagibile )
~
P Ul

e purpose of this modification is to provide for furnding in the amount of $122,060,

ALl other

2101 NASRE Parkway

Hougston TX T70%9B-3698 °SA

ir il force and effect.

i terems and conditions of e document referenced in flem %A or 104, as heretofors charged, remaing unchanged and
~A6A HAME, AND T E OF SONTRACTING OFEICER (ine.of paint}..

Exoapt as provided herein, o
o TEANAKME AMILTITLE OF SIGNER (Tyne or crint,

Julie ¥. Karr

(TSCLOATE SIGNED |95 AITED STATES OF ALS
8 ‘ o i

ALk

K STANEARD FORM 36 (REY. 10-83}

. LS
{Signature of Canfracting Gffioar?
NEN 7R45-01. 18280705 ¢ i
{ j‘ Presenbed by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) §3.243

158, CONTRACTOR/CFFEROH 1650 DATE SIGNED

Thignatire of pareoa sullorized o

Frevious edition urisakis




Contract NNJOGHA1SC
Modification No. 4
Page 2 of 2

1) Section B.4 ~is hereby amended as foliows:

B.4 - 1852.232-81 CONTRACT FUNDING (JUN 1950)

{(a} For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this

contract is $3,011,937.43. This aliotment covers the estimated period of
perfarmance from the effective date of the contract through February 13, 2008,

{c) An additional amount of $286,133.63 is abligated under this contract for payment
of fee.

(End of Clause)

Funding Recapitulation;

Prior Funding Mod Total Funding Through

3 Mod 4 Mod 4
Cost 5 290046711 1 § 1E47032] % 3101193743
Fee 3 275543951 % 10,589.681 § 286,133.63
Tota! 3 3176011061 B 122,060.001 3 3,298,071.06




. TRAGT | PAG F PAGES
_ AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRAGT b GOLE ”Esi ¢
: M OF CONTRACT. S S . 1 2
2. AMENIMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REGUISITION/PURCHASE RED NG £ PROJECT MO, {#f applicabiel
a60oes See Block 15C 4200282349
§ ISBUEDBY CORE 250 ¥ ADMINISTERED BY {if ofner thar flenr & CODE EJSC

NASA/Iohnson Space C

o
Artn: . Houston/BH3 Attn: Stacy G. Houston/BHI
2 K4 2310

1 NAZSA Parkway
ston TX FT058-3286

§. NAME ARD ADDRESS OF CTONTRACZTOR iNs., sbeal counly. Stite ard ZiF Code) 0 A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NQ.

UNITED S A X ; LLEC

S8, DATED {SEF (TEM 11)

HOUSTON TX ¥

o 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
MNIDORALSC : e

108, DATED (SELITOM 13

CODE nnyme TPACHTTYTOUE TR TS
1T YHRETTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

" Thes abgve rurrhersd soficitatien is amended as et forth in e 44, The hour and date specified for receipt of Cffers i ils extended,
Otfers must scknewledge receipt of this amendmant prier to the hour @nd date specifind ir the soficitation oz as amended. by one of the {ollowing methcds: (a) By complting

. _Eemsnﬁ and 15, and telyrring copies of the amendment; (b By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on aach copy of the offer submitied: or {¢} By
Seprae loies oF fegremm Wik incudes o reference (o e SCHCIAGN and ameraGn MBS, FALTRE OF YOUR RCRNOWIEDGERMENT TO SERECEVED AT =
THE PLACE DESIGHATEDR FOR THE RECEIRT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIGN OF YOLR GFFER. by
wirtu@ of fhig ammendment you desite i thange &n affer aiready submifted, such change may be mate by talegram ar lefier, proviged eash telegram ur letier makes
refrance o thie seidiation 200 this aoendmen, and s received prior 1o the epening hour and date specified,

12 ACGCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {/f required} Ner Incroase:

See Scheduls

AL

b i % By
Z,553,363.52

13. THIS {TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRAGT/ORDER WO. AS UESCRIBED IN iTEM 4.

_CHECK OME | A THIS CHANGE OROER 18 ISSUED FURSUANT TO: (Specdy suthonfy] THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORGER ND. 1N ITEAM oA

3. THE ABOVE KUMAERED CONTRACT/ORDER {5 MODIFIED TO REFLEGCY THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES [auch as changes in paying affice,
appronration dale, eic.) SET FORTH N TEM 14, PURBANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{(b}.

TS SUPPLEENTAL RGREEMENT T ENTERED INTO PURBUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds {(APR 1984)

B OTHER Fanecly lype of modication Brd authomy]

E. IMPORTANT: Caniractor Xiis not, i s recuired fo sigr this document and retum g sopley o the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION {Crsnized by UCF soction headinys, including sofictationiantract sisbfpct matisy whese feasible.}
ication is to provide for incremental funding in the amount of

he purpose of thig mod

remain anchanged.

{terms and cobditions of Bhe document referanced in Harm G4 or 10A, a8 henslofore changes. remains urchaniged and in Ul force and elasi.
18A. NARE AKD TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFCER (Type or penit]

Excip! as provided haredn, &
158, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or print)

Julie . Rary

158, SONTRACTORGFFEROR E‘iﬁc, DATE SIGNED 168 L?\IET&{} STATES OF AMERITA 180, DATE SIGNED
: P Vo
N i di VLo viaie s
sty o paratn auiised 1 s | Fogaiiss of Conpracting Ui ol g;}"v [ §

[ STAMDARS FORM 30 (REV. 10.83;
b Prasorbed by GSA
FAR (48 CER 83243

NEN 7540011878070
Frvious adiion vnusable



Contract NNJOSHA15C
ModHication No, §
Page 2 of 2

1.) Section B.4 ~is hereby amanded as follows:

B.4-1852.232-81 CONTRACT FUNDING (JUN 1990}

For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the

{a)
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount aliotted by the. Government to this - -

contract is $5,343,776.26. This allotment covers the estimated period of
performance from the effective date of the contract through April 13, 2009,

{c)

(End of Clause) S

Funding Recapitulation:

An additionai amount of 2507.658 32 is abligated-under-this-contraat-for-payment—— -

Prior Funding Current Funding | Total Funding Through
Mod-4 MBS T 1% 5 S
Cost i 3011937431 % 2,331.838831 ¢ 5.343,776.26
Feg § 286,133631 % 221524691 § 50765832
Total 3 3298071061 8 2,553.363.32] § 3,851,434.58



VOCONTRACT L

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

ERFECTVE DATE

v

8. ISELED OY CODE

EACILITY CODE

11 FHIS ITEM DHLY APPLES TO AMENTDMENTS OF SouCITATIONS

amendoc &5 s&l farktin ttem 14 The howr and Jate spocificd for receipt of Offars 15 et i5

fictation or as amended by one of s {at 3y conplenng

Tpricn 1o e four and daie speadic

el 2f this amend

Cfoes inLs? achpowdsdon

el o fog By
NI GEMEMT T{) BE RECEIVED AT
T REJECTHON OF YOUR T PTG o by

T nakes

> ARt JEN] PEOCE £riss warrnnede
LRE GF Y OUR AC
IR ARG BATE SPECHIED MAY RESL:

s Sharge May be Macs hy Wolegiam of ietier. providsd each mhegiam or lod

dems § and 18 and relumineg wopies ol

orr Lekngeaes which ancir st (0 thie arhodation and am
SR TEE R OFFERS B

s amcndment you desre to change an offer alroady submittea

S5 HGNATE

o gar spicified

refernace 1 the sofiutalion aDeshis amendment, amd s regeived pror 1o e opoting ho

CCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i requared) Thered e .
Sonedn i

12, THiS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TD MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIEED IN ITEM 4.

A RIS CHANGE DRGER IS ISSUED PURSUANT 1O (Specdy authordy} THE CHANGES SET FORTH N ITERM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT
CIRDER NG INTEN A

ESTRATIY

SOMTIRAS DORLER 65 &
FEAR A3

TR N TR T, PURS

B THE aBOVE NUMBERE
KRG AT T s o

AENT AL AGHRELEMENT 15 ENTERELD iNT BLURSL;

COPHIS SUPE

weekificatnn aved acthoriyl

D OTHER (Specdy tepe of

¥

Laspsmerts 1 e insnieg offive

ipaiter where f

SIhiE }

B Ao ek Fenrer Dlore hianleed pedian o

Errept as e ¢ SN RO
TEA NAME AND TTLE A

1502

REN TOAG 011

e s it




1.} Section B.4 —~is hereby amended as follows:

B 4-1852.232-81 CONTRACT FUNDING (JUN 1990}

{a)

Confract NNJOSHA1RC
Modification No. 6
Page 2 of 2

For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government {o this

contract is $7,209.863.93. This alloimént covers the estimated period of
performance from the effective date of the contract through June 24, 2009.

{c)

of fee,

Funding Recapiiutation:

{End of Ciause)

An additional amount of $684.936.65 is obligated under this contract far payment

Prior Funding

Current Funding

Total Funding Through

Mod &5 Mod 6 Mad 6
Cost $ 5343776261 % 1.866,087.671 $ 7,209 .863.93
Fee $ 507.658.32 1§ 17727831} § 684,936.65
Total $ 58514345878 2,043366.00] § 7.894 800.58




1. CONTRACT 0 CODE PAGE CF PAGES

: I =

AMENDMENT OF SOQLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2 AMENDMENTMOFICATION NO 3 EFFECTWE DATE 5 PROJECST NO (i applicabie)

i

£ 1SBLUED BY CODE

COBE e

FA AMENDMENT OF SOLIZITATION NG

SR DATED (SEEJTEM 11}

I?A MDG!F'CAT_!?N OF CONTRACT/ORDER NG
N iz

10R DATED (SFE (TEM 13}

CODE FFACHITY CODE 10/28 /2008
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO ARENDMENTS GF SOLICITATIONS
{The gbove numberad solicitation i amended as set forth in ltem 14 The hour and date specifies for receipt of Oflors lisertendad. s not extendag

Offars must acknowhsdge receipt of this emendment prior 1o the how and date specified in #he soititation or as amended. by ona of the Tollowing methods: (a} By campléting
fems B and 15, and returning capias of the amendment. (B} By acknrwiedging receipt of this amendmant on each copy of the offer submitted: or (¢} By
separaie loller of telsgran which includes & reference 1o the solicitation anat smendment fumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECENED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE REGEWT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ¥ by
virtue of this amendment you desie to changs an offer sirsady submitied. such thange may be made by tekegram of fater, provided each tefagram or lather makes
rofaranca o the sobciation and s amerdment, snd is received prior to the goening hour and dale specifisd.

12 ACCOUNTING AN APRPROPHIATION DATA (f requirad) Mat Increaso:

L4

360, 000,00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MOLIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT!ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED (N JTEM 14,

EHERK OME | 4 THiS CHANGE ORDER I8 ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN (TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORGER NO IN ITEM 124

=

CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE SHANGES (suoh as changes in payng ofice,

THE ABCVE NUMBERED {
} SETFORTH INITEM Y4, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. 103k}

approiriation dals, eic.

G THIS SUPPLEMENTAL ACREEMENT IS ENTERED INTC PURSUANT T AUTHORITY OF

¥

E. IMPORTANT: Contracor Wig rat. {..:is ranuired o sign this Sosument 20d ratumn L1 aopEs 10 e sasuwing offics

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTHMODIICATION frganizad by LICF sechon headings, including soliciationiontract subiect malter where fadsibio )

remental funding in the amcunt of

of this modificalton i3 to

Lxnept gs provided herewn. il terme and conddiona of the doo of refarenced 1 em IR or 104 as hevalotors chatged, femang undharged and n full fores and effect

B NARE AND TITLE OF SIGRER 1 Fyam of prnt Ti5A NAME AND TITLE GF CONTRAGTING OFFIGER (Trpe or it
!
158 CONTRACTOR/CFFERGH 150 UATE SIGNED 1158, UN{TED STATES OFAMERICA 186G GATE SIGNED
f [ .
. H fﬁfﬂ}{ﬂwﬁ\, Ugf Yo fl“
2% sithorized fo tans i/ f ¥+ { o)
HEN 75 i STANDARD FORM 36 /REY. 182

Frovigus etion dnutabie H 7 Prggenhed by GEA
[ FAR 148 CFR: £3 243



Contract NNJO9HA15C
Modification No. 7
Page 2 of 2

1.) Section B.4 —is hereby amended as fallows:

B.4 - 1852.232.81 CONTRACT FUNDING (JUN 1990}

{a} For purposes of payment of cost, exciusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this

contract is §7,538,631.05. This allotment covers the estimated period of
performance from the effective date of the contract through June 24, 2009.

{c) An additional amount of $716.169.53 is obligated under this contract for payment
of fee.

{End of Clause)

Funding Recapitulation:

Prior Funding Current Funding [ Tetal Funding Through

Mod 6 Mod 7 Mod 7
Cost § 72098639318 328767121 8 7,538,631.05
Fee $ 684.93665 | $ 31232881 8 716,169.53
Totul $ 78948003581 % 360060001 & 8,254,800.58




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT !

¥ ADRING

ix 4. AMENTMENT OF SOLICITATICN NO.
R

008

s odonded s na extonded

mpleiing

o

AILURE OF YOUIR ACK? RVIELAS
EDMAY RESULT IN REJECTIO
A or iotor, e

separate feltar or isgram which s
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE:PT OF OFFERS PRIQR TQ T
virtue of this amendrs

ke nt 1l

C HOUR AN DAT

OF WOUR CEPVER. Uy

fad each inlegranm or iotlor makes

el you desire to change 2

offer aireacy sub

reference o the sobotation and arendment, and is (eoewed prioe 1o he open e specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AN APPROPRIATION DATA (I required}

@i le

B

THIS CHANGE GRE
TRND N TES

£ PURSUMNT TO fSpeaify auithondy] THE CHANGES &

TRORTH N TERM 14 ARE MADE 2

TS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT 15 EN

9]

DOTHER iSpecdy fvpe of modif

A

E. tMPORTANT: Cortractar X g it i relitted 10 siap Bis document and retuir _

i . copes o igsuing o

i Bubfect maner whers feasibi

Exeept as provides: hereps aif !

oA (o
1A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (7

e (24

e (SRR AR R LI T T

e e g

VOO G0 NARE AN T

NEN TR0 52 807G

Pra

vints eoilian uirsatie




AMENDMENT OF SDLICI'I’ATEOHJMDD!F[CA'I"IDﬁ"UF CONTRACT

t CONTRACT WY CODE

PAGE OF PAGES
i % 3

2 AMENDMENTMODEICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REG. NO. S, PROJECT NO. (If appiicalie)
Coc0os See Block 1leC
B KSUED BY CODE {350 7 AUMINISTERED BY (I other than Rem 6} CADE [ 7am

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: Stacy G. Houston/BH3
2101 NASA Parkway

Houston TX 77058-369g

2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696

NASA/Jochnscn Space Center
Attn: Stacy G. Heouston/RH3

B NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR Mo, wreel coustly, State sod 2P Coda}

ONITED SPACE ALLIANCE LLC
1150 @GEMINI ST
HGUSTON ©X 77058-2708

o) Q8 AMENDMENT GF SOLICITATION NO.

S8, DATED [SEE (TEM 11}

2 NNI099AT 50

1A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTZORDER MG

[ 108, DATED {SEE ITEM 13)

COCE  R7Rpe ]FAC!LITY CODE

ig/28/2008

31 THIS ITed ONLY APPLIES YO AMENGHERTS OF SOLICTATIONE

L3 Tha above mumberad saficitation is amended as set forth In ltem 14, Yha hour and date speciied for recsipt of (ffers
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment Pricr t the haur and dsle specifisd in the solicitation or as amended, by one of

ftems 8 and 15, and rafurning copies of tha umendment; (b) By acknowledyging receipt of (his smendment on each cipy of

separata teiler of telegram which includes @ refarence 1 the salicitation and wnendment rertbern, FAIL U

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TC THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFED MAY KESULT IN REJECTION

virie of this emendment pmi desie in change &1 offer already submitied, such change may be mads by
reference o 18 solicitation and Lhis anierrdmery, and is received neor to the opefing hour and date spacified.

Uil exterded, s riof edended.
tha following mathods: {8} By completing

the offer aubmitied: or fcf By

RE OF YOUR ACKNCWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

OF YOUR OFFER. H by

lergram or lefter, provided each telogrem o lafler makes

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA fif requirod)
See Schedule

13, THIS ITEM GNLY APPLIES TO MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES YHE CONTRACTIDRDER NO. AS DESCRIEED iN {TEM 14,

CSHEGK OME | a4 THIS CHANGE DRDER 1§ 1SSUED PURSUANT T0: {Specify authonty} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN (TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

QRDER NO. N ITEM 1A

0. THE AGBOVTE NUWARERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MOGFFIED TQ REFLEGT THE ADMINISTRATVE CHANGES fsuch as changes in paying ofice,
appropraton vate, eic} SET FORTH iN ITEM 14, FURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103{b)

C. THI& SUPPLEMENTAL AGEFEMENT I ENTERED INTH PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY (F

0. OTHER (Spedily Type of modication and autharty}
X Mutual Agreement of the Parties

E. INPORTAHT: Caonhtracior

tis not. ¥ is requited t sk this decument and retum 2 TapiEs 1 the

issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTA OOIFCATION {Organized by UCF section o
The purpose of this modification is to modi
Section I. CONTRACT CLAUSES and 3.} Sectiocn

Jee page 2.

ings, incluting salicitafionconiract subjoct matter where feasithe, §

£y 1.} Section H. CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS, 2.}

J. ATTACRMENTS. ’

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Except s provided hereity, af terms and conditions of e documernit referenced in Rem 8A or 1A as heretofors changed, remanms wnchanged g in kit foroe ond effect

154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type o G

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type ar prir}

15C. DATE SIGNED 16D, UNITED STATES Q{M&?!Cﬁ.

L‘?%M Lé;ﬁﬁ"{q‘j‘g{ FEUE ﬁ{}&j}“?%(ﬂg A[}M NG Julie K. Karr
= EROR, e i .

16C. DATE SIGNED

7 Teigentire o Contritting Oieest

o

7 e & g " / o
RS - { ! f?;f[ W

NSHN ?5406.01-152-0070
Pravious eddion urusaie

ey U
JEY EATSEANIL W O

{\K‘Mh

STANDARD FORM 30 (fIEV. 10-83}
Prescribed by (G54
FAR /48 CFIY) 53,743

SR 1t



Contract NNJCSHA15C
Modification No. 9
Page 2 of 4

L} Secuon M6 SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING GOALS is horely

chunped Trom:

H.a JSC52.219-90 SMALL BUSINESS SEBCONTRACTING GOALS rOCT

LoLE

200673

For purposes of this clause, the terms, “HUBZone Smal Business Concern,” “Smal]
Disadvantaged Business Concern,™ “Service-Disabled, Veteran-Owned Smali Business
Coneern, “Veteran-Owned Small Business Concern,” “Women-Cwned Small Business
Coneern,” and Historically Black Cotlege or University (HBCUY are defined in
paragraph 23101 of the Federal Acquisition Regulation.

The wtal small business goal, expressed as @ percent of wotal contract value mcluding
options, 18 9 percent for cantract hase years 1-3 and [ percent for option year 4. The
small business percentage gosl, includes the foliowing pouls expressed us g pereent of
total contract value:

Tarpet 88 Goals | Target SB Goals
tor Contract Base  for Contract option voear
TYPE (yrs o3}

L 4)

]

N R L
1 &
|
;

T

i
¢

{End of clause)

To:

6 JSC 5221990 SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING GOALS (00T
2006)

Vet purposes of this clause, the terms, “HUBZone Simall Busincss Concern,” “Small
RDisadvantaged Business Concern,” "Service-Disahied, Veteran-Owned Simall Rusiness
Concern, “Veteran-Owned §mall Business Cancern.” “Women-Owned Smai! Business
Concemn,” and “Historically Black College or University (HBCLUY ure defined in
paragraph 2,107 of the Federal Acquisition Regulation,



Contract NNJOSHATEC
Madification Na. 9
Page 3 of 4
The total small business goal, expressed as o pereent of tolad contract value including
options, 15 9 pereent {or contract base years 1-3 and 14 pereent for option year 4. The
smal! business percentage voal, includes the following poals expressed as a percent of
wral contret value:

Purget SB Goals | Target SB Gosls |
for Contruct Base {for Contract option vour

‘ (yr 4}

{lind of clause)

2,y Scetion H. CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is lereby amended o mclude the
following:

HAI0 ADMINISTRATIVE LEAVE
(a) When the NASA installation grants administrative leave {o its Government cmployoes
{e.g.as a result of fnclement weather, potentially hazardous conditions, or other special
circwmstances), the following personnet should also he dismissed upan notification of a
center closure provided by the Contracting Qfficer:
1. Contractor personnel working on-site; and
2. Contractor personnel dedicated 1o the coptract effort who are
A, working off-site within 10 miles of JSC. and
B. unable 1o perform their NASA contract duties a1 their off-site location
because their normal place of business has been or is ex pected (0 he
negatively impacted by an emergency situntion fe.g. hes sustained
damape, has heer evacunted, cte b

ent onsite persormel (o porform round-the-

However, the contractor shall provide s
clock requirements of crifical work slready in B
Contracting Officer or authorzed representarive.

H

£ounfess ofherwise msiricted by the

(b} Administrarive feave granted wnder this elause shall he subject to moditication or

termination by the Contracting Officer and in afl instanees shall he subject ty the



Cantract NNJUOHATSC
Modification No. 9
Fauge 4 of 4

availability of funds, The cost of saurics and w ages to the Contractor for the period of
any such excused absence shalf be a reirmhursahle itom ol cost under this contact for
effected employees in accardance with the Contracior's established accounting policy.
oI s labor hour-bhased cantract, admtmstrative leave granted under this cloese
shall be accounted for consistent with T productive hours under this contet or em plovecs
in accordance with the Contractor's esiablished accounting policy.
2 ixed price comtracts hased on other than Lbar houes for deliverables, the

Cnnzmdnm Officer and Contractor shall as o precondition to any reimbursement
regoliate an advanced apreement to deiermine the appropriste methad in which 1o grant
adm%nistrzuiv leave mmder this clause,
3. Al inveices tequesting payment under this clause shall be prepared in
accordance with the contractor's established accounting procedures, Al sueh invoices
pard will be subject 1o review, audit, and revision when oGl eperalions re-conmenee,

(¢) The Contractor shall include this clause in all services subeontracts thaf inelude
personnel i the categories deseribed in fa) above,

{End of clause)
3.3 Section [ CONTRACT CLAUSTES iy hereby amended 1o include the following

clause by relerence:

[ Clause No, |

i

( 92.203-13 Cont;‘mor( ode

EC2608) T

4.3 Section L. ATTACHMENTS is hereby amended to debete ATT ACHNMENT I-12
SMALL BUSINESS c.il BCONTRACTING PLAN in fiy entirery and replace with
the attached ATTACHMENT J-12 8MALL BU SINESS SUBCONTRACTING
PLAN

A



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOUGIFICATIC F CONTRACT

i

& AMENDRENT MG ICA

COGE

{THISTE

GHIY APPLIES TG AMENTMENTS OF SODICTATIONS

foatinan e and date spocdisg for roceip

Cifers must acknoweds

recet of th LI B H i ihe

Bams 5 ard 1% amd returemg eopnes of the am

sEpaiate ller of toleg

2 a0t 20

2 APPROP

TN

i ]

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MORIFICATION GF CONTRACTS/CRDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER

O OTHEN {Spod

E. IMPORTANT: oracing

14 DESCRIFTION OF AMEND

Exoepl a9 Lentt raforersed QA or 104, s

1hA NAME AN

R CONTRAGTQRICFEERGR

MNEN 75

g GORon -sabide




Contract NNJOGHA15C
Maodification No. 10
Page 2 of 2

1.} Section B.4 —-is hereby amended as follows:

B4.-1852232-81 CONTRACT FUNDING (JUN 1990}

{a) For purpases of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
{ imitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this
contract is $7,625,770.18. This allotment covers the estimated period of
performance from the effective date of the contracl through Jure 19, 2009,

(c) An additional amount of $724,447 75 is obiigated under this contract for payment
of fee.

(End of Clause)

Funding Recapitulation:

Prior Funding Current Funding Total Funding Through
Maod 7 Yod 10 Mod 10
Cost S 7538631031 8 87139131 § 7.625,770.18
Fec 5 710,169.53 | § R278271 3 72444775
Total S 8,254 800.58 | § 9541735 § £.350.217.93




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICAY OF CONTRACT

SVE DATE

7

T 11 THIS (TEM ONLY ABPIES T AMENTMERNTE OF SOUCITATION

i ot Offers

Ofers must acknowis rirment prioy

liems 8 and 15, and reluming 4 0f the arnondim

weidinent rurbe
THE HOUR AND DAT

i, such change may be mace hy

separate fetor or b Al whach inclug
THE FLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE REC
“hange an offer already submi

Ay

AT or et o

o

virthsn of this sEEment you gasH
refareres 1o the soficilation anc this amendms
12 ACCOUNTING AND APSROPRIATION DATA I requirsd]

tand s recevad ooz 6 he opening Bour ang

= I8

=

13 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. iT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCIIBED INTEN 14

HNOTHE

TRACT

ALTHIS CHA
CHRDER N

% SOpA0S T Fe insiiion] Gilke,

NONTRON

e i 11 toforenoed o

£

Except as provided
TBA NAME AND T:TiLE OF 5t

158, CONTRACTOR GFFERCR

MNEGN TE40-51-187.8070

Bygvious edition pusable




® @

Contract NNJOIHAT5C
Mod fication No. 11
Page 2 of 2

1.} Section B.4 —is hereby amended as follows:

B.4 - 1852.232-81 CONTRAGT FUNDING (JUN 1990)

{(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount atiolied by the Government io this
contract is $8,036,729.08. This allotment covers the estimated period of
performance from the effective date of the contract through June 18, 2009,

{c) An additioral amount of $763,488.85 is obligated under this contract for payment

of fee.

{End of Clause)

Funding Recapitulation:

Prior Funding Current Funding  [Total Funding Through

Muod 10 Mod 11 Mod 1
Cast 5 TO2577018 | 8 410,9358.001 8 ®.036,729,08
Fee 5 724.447.75 1 & 39041101 5 763 488 83
Total I 5 835021793 1 % 4530G.000.0601 < K800.217 93




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CORTRACT iD CORE

FAGE OF PAGES

2| 2

2. AMENDMENTRODIFICATION NG 3 BFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ NG 5 PROJECT NO. (If sppicanie)
QoL01z See Blook 16C
& iBSLED BY CORE |1 7. ADMIRISTERED BY (3F ofher than ffem &) COBE l1ge

iz {
NaBh/Johnson Space Centar NAZA/Johnson Space Center
Artrn; Stacy §. Houstcon/BAS Atrn: Stacy G, Houston/BH3
2101 NLS Pa'kway 21401 MASA Parkway

Houston

Houston TX 770585-3696

LL
it

() |

A AMENDMENT OF SCLICITATION NO

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

COke GS2RA FAGILITY CODE

A ONNIOSHALSS

FOA MADIFICATION OF CONTRACT/CROER NO

108, DATED (S£E (TEM 13)
10/28/72008

1. THIS (TEM ONLY APBLIES TO AMENDMENTSE OF SCUCITATIONS

he sbove numbersed 2olicitation 18 amerkied as sel forlh in tem 14, The Rour and date specifiad for recaipt of Offera

i not extended,

OHers must ackrowledge receipt of inis smendment grio? fo the hour end date specified in the sclicilation or as amonded, by one of the following methods: {3} By complating
fterns B and 15, and raturning o copes of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on aach copy of the offer submatied, or (o) By
sepurate efler or telegram which inciudes a referencd 10 the solicitetion and amendment numbers. FAILURE CF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMERT TQ BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. # by
virfue of this amendment you desia i changs an offer aiready submited, such change may ba made by telegram or iplter, pravided aach telegram ol eftar makes

L Jeferancs to fr seiciation and this amendment, and is raceived priar o the opaning haur and date soacified.

2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i required’
3 es Schedule

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTI/ORDERS.

iT WODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NG, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

VEHIECKONE | a THIS CHANGE DHDER =s ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authoaty} THE CHANGES SET FCRTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT

ORDER HOQ INITEM ¢

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER i$ MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such ax changes in paying ofice,
appropriston date, efc; SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103tb}

L. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I8 ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

OTHER (Spacily lype of modification ard suthonty)

X Terms and Conditions of Attachment J-8 Award Fes Plan

E. IMPORTANT: Contraclos Khsnat. [ s reauired fo sign this documernt 2nd return g copias to tha issuing sffice.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF seckon headings, mciuding soicialioniontrac] subjfect matter where feasibie )

See page 2.

L —

Excepl a3 proveded Derein, af 18nms ang condtions of the document eferenced in ttent SA or 10A as herefofore shanged, remains unchanged and in fu¥ force and effect.

184, NARE AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type o print)

eA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING GFFICER (Typs or pint}

1B CONTRACTORIOFFERGR 180, DATE SIGNED

VAR O (RPN EARDRIE T

T80 DATE SIGNED

jm/g

f

i

NSN 7240311528070
Previsus edition uhisebs

STANDARD FORM 3C {REV. 10-83}
Prascrbed by GSA
FAR (48 GFR) 53 243



Contract NNJO9HA15C
Modification No. 12
Paga 2 0f 2




1. CONTRACT ) CODE FAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ? ;
1 i Z
2. AMENGRENTAMOFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REGUISITICNPURCHASE REQ. NG, 8, PROJECT RO (I apotcadis]
800023 See Block 160 4200300875
B, IESHED BY CODE ¢ 1o 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ offor fhan ltarm £) CUDE {rgc
KASA/Jehnson Space Center
ARttn: Stacy G, Houston/BHA
MASA Parkway
ton T 7
& NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR o streel courty. Siafe and ZIF Coder ) GA. AMENDMENT CF SSUICITATION NO.
TITED SPACE ALLIANCE LLO
1150 SMINI 8T GE. DATED (SEE ITEM 73]
HOUSTOR T 77058-2768
% 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NG
NNIODGERLLT
168, DATED {SEE ITEM 13
2O0E G52R8 {FACILITY CODE 10/28/2008

., THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMERTS OF SOLICITATIONS

‘The ebove rurnbered soficiiafion is emended a5 gat forth i ilem 14, The hour ang date spacified for recaip: of Cffars s exnded, | s not extended,

Offerg must acknowldns receipt of this smendines! prior to the hour ang date specified in the solicitatior: or &3 amended, by one of the foflowing metbods: {a} By completing
Harms 8 and 15, and relurming e capies of the amendment; (b} 8y acknowledging recaipt of this amendment on each oapy of the offer submited; or (v} By
separate fstter or telegrem which includes & reference to the soficltation and amardment pumbars. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 70O BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF QFFERS PRIOR TO THE HUUR ANO DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT N REJECTICN OF YOUR OFTFER, A by
virtus of ids amenzdment you desire [ thange an offer gbpady submitted, such change may be made by tefagram or leler, provided each tolegram or letter makes
refmvence to the solicitation snd this amendment, and is received priar 1o the opening hour and date specified.
17, ACGOUNTING AND APPRGPRIATION DATA (f requirad) ¥Met Increase:
See Schedule
13, THIS (TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONYRACTS/ORDERS. IT MOBIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED N ITER 14,

£

gi7,065.00

CHECH ONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TC: (Spucify suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH 3 {TEM 14 ARE MADE i THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. N ITEM DA

B, THE ABQYE NUMBERED CONTRACT/CROER 15 MODFtED TO REFLEST THE AUMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fsuch g5 chamges in paying office,
agpropriation date, efs } SET FORTH IN(TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY CF FAR 43.403(h).

L. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGRETMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TG AUTHORITY OF:

5. OTHER [Specdy fypa of modiation end acthoriy)

X 52.232-22 tation of Funds {ABPR 1984}
E. IMPORTANT: Coniractos Xk nof is required to sign this document and retum w copies o the issuing office.
4. RQESCRIPTION OF AMENDNENTMODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, including sotisiialioniconiract subfed maltsr where feasible.)
F oF

& of this modification is to provids for incremental funding in thg amount

g purno

remain unchanged.

Exrapt as provided hersin, 2l tems and conditiona of the document referenced in ltem B4 or 104, as herétofore changed, remaing unchangsd and in full force and affect
154, MAME AND TITUE OF SIBNER (Vype or grini 18A. HAWE AND TITLE OF SONTRACTING OFCDER (Typw o prindl

158, CONTRAGTOROFFERTR 150, DATE SIGNED

1
@luns of person Bl 16 Dgn} E
} [ FHa0-01- 1838070
Prrevvigus edtion unusabie

Prasoibied by GSA
FAR (45 OFF




Contract NNJOSHA15C
Modification No. 13
Page 2 of 2

1.} Section B.4 ~is hereby amended as follows:

B.4 - 1852.232-81 CONTRACT FUNDING {(JUN 1930}

{a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of feg, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount aliotted by the Government {o this

coniract is $8,837,642,32. This allotment covers the estimated period of
performance from the effective date of the contract through Jufy 27, 2009,
{c) An additional amount of $839,575.61 is obligated under this contract for payment

of fee.

{End of Clause}

Funding Recapituiation:

Prior Funding Current Funding [Total Funding Through
Mod 11 Mod 13 Mod 13
Cost 3 80367200818 $00,913.241 3 8,837,642.32
Fee 3 763488851 % 76086761 B 839,575.61
Tatal § 3,80021793 18 87760000} § 9.677,217.93




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICGATION OF CONTRACT

1 CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE GOF PAGES

H )
B <
7. AMENDMERTRIQDIFICATION ND 3 BEFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITIONAPURCHASE REG NO. 5. PROJECT NG, {7 appligabiof
4200364060
7 ADMINISTERED BY {if sther haw dem & CODE | yme
£x) A, ARMENEIAENT OF SOLICITATION NG,
98, DATED {SEE ITEM 11}
o 11DA MORIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NG.
OMNJUUHALRC
108, DATED ¢SEFITEM 13
COLE | 50R6 gmcxuwcocs 10/2872008
1. THIS 1TEM ONLY AFPLIES TG AMENDRENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbersy soficitation is amended s set fori in fam 14, The hour and dete specified for rectipt of Offers s extended. | lis not extended
Offara must acknowledge receipt of this smendmarnt priof to the bour and date specified in the sokicitalion or as smendsd, by one of e folicwing methods: {a} By completing
{tems 8 ardd 18, and reiurning - copies of tha amendmeny; (k) By ackrowledging receipt of this emendmen! oh eéach copy of the offer submitied: or {c} By
separgts Ietter or IRdegram which ciides a reference (o the sobctation dnd amendrest mlmbarg FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF GFFERS PRIOR 70 THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY AZSULT v REJECTICM OF YOUR OFFER by
sirtue of this amendmant you desite 10 chiange an offer siresdy submitled, such change may be mads by telegram ar lofter, provided eauh telegrans of later makes
__seference 1o the solivitation and this amandment and is récelved prioy to the opening hour and date specified.
12, ACCOUNTING AND ARPROPRIATION DATA (I requned) Met Increase: 22,90 a,000.00
Sea Schedule
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT:ORDER NQ. AS DESCRIBED iN ITEM 4.
_CHECKONE | a TRRS CHANGE CROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT T {Spediy authonly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH N ITEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT
QROER NG INTTER 108
E. THE ARGVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER (8 MODIFED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE S isuch as ohanges in paying office.
appropraton date, ¢tg ) SEY FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 10301
TS SUPEUEMENTAL ABREEMENT 1§ ENTERED (NTC PURSUANT TG AUTHORITY OF:
13, OTHER {Spacidy type of madificsiion and autfanty]
X 82 ,222-72 Limltatien of Funds (APR 1834)
E. IMPORTANT: Contracior Xiig not “tig reguited to sigi this decetnent and et g copias to the ssuing aflice.
14, GESCRIPTION OF AMENDME R T/MODMFICATION (Crganized by UCF sscfion headings, including spiichazionstoniract subject msttor where feagite}
The purpoese ¢f Tl modificarion iz to provide for ineremental funding in the amount of
$2,000,0600.50,
Excapt as provised horain, ait forms sna condiions of Ihe document raforenced in fem G4 of 10A, a8 herelofovs changed, remains unchanged and in Gl force and offedt,
154 NAME AND T SIGHRER {Type ar printi TEA. NAME AND TITLE OF SONTRACTING CFFICER Type or print}
168, CONTRACTCR/OFFERCR 15C. DATE SIGRED 150, DATE SIGNED

£5Epratire Of DOCSOE RBrioriied 1o i

MEN TR0 1EY-6578 STANDOARD FORM 20 (REY 10

Fravios sdition unpsable Preserbeas by GSA
FaR 48 CFR; 63 243

7/17/07



Contract NNJOSHA15C
Modification No. 14
Page 2 of 2

“TTY T SEEtGH B4 SIS Herehy amendéed as Toligws!

" B4-1852.232-81 CONTRACT FUNDING {JUN {990}

(a) For purposes aof payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount aflotted by the Government to this

contract is $10,664,126.34. This allotment covers the estimated paricd of
performance from the effective date of the coniract through September 7, 2009.

{c) An additional amount of $1,013,081.59 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.

{End of Clause}

Funding Recapitulation.

Prior Funding Current Funding  iTotal Funding Through

Mod 13 Mod 14 Maod 14
Cost 3 88376423213 1,826,48402] § 10,664,126.34
Fee 3 §39,575.61 1 & 173515981 8 1,013,091.59
Tatal § 9677217931 % 2,000,000.00] % £1,677,217.93




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF GONTRACT - CORTRACTSD LODE FAGE OF PAGES
i 2
5. PROJECT NG I appiicabis)

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUIBITIONFURCHASE REQ. NC g
06061 Lac i
4§ ISSUED BY
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTGR five | stwat. counly, Stafn o0 ZiP Codey () SA. AMENDMENT OF SGLICITATION NG
LD TANCE
SB. DATED (SEE ITEM 14)
SE-F708
- N CF CONTRACT/ORDER NG
108, DATED [SEE (TEM 13
CODE  ge7pe {FACILITY CODE 1072872008

11 THES ITEM ONLY AFPLIES TO AMENDMENTE OF SOLICITATIONS

" The above rumbered soficiiation i amendad a5 sel forth in tem 14, The hour and date spasilied for receipt of Gffers s ealeaded, ' not extended

Oftars must acknowiedas réceipl of flis amotdinent prior 1 the hour snd daie specified in the soficitation or as amendod, by one of the following methads: (a} By compieing

kems 8 and 15, and refummng . copies of the amendrisnt, (b) By acknowdedging reteip? of s amenamer on each copy of the offer submitted: of (¢} By

separate fetter ar telegram which inchies & refarance 1o the snliciiation are amentdment nimbers, FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEPT OF OFFERS PRIOK TO THE HOUR AND DATE SFECIFED MAY RESULT N REJECTION OF YOUR GFFER. If by

iyt desire o Pbangt ze ofter sleady submitted. such change may be made by lelegrae or felter, prowded each elegrans or leter makss

ad is received pricr io the spering hour end dale specified.

wriue of 115 armandmen
wslarence o the solistaion and ths am

h
B

12 ADCOUNTING AND APFROPRIATION i}A‘;'A‘

Srhedule

s I e B4

i
¥

s

13. THIS {TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERG. iT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/QROER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECH OME CONTRALT

*

THIS CHANGE GHDER (5 58UED PURSUANT TG (Spealy suthonfy! THE CHANGES SET FORTH INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
ORODER NO,INITEM 104,

. THE ABGVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER (8 MCFIED 7O REFLECT THE ADMNISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chénges in payng siics,
anpropiation dalg, efc } SET FORTH N (TEM 14, PURSUANT T THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{%:}.

[+

TH:S SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 13 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

o

0. OTHER ;Specy tvpe of modification and avthoriy)

of Funds {(APR 1484}

x 52 .232-22

is requidet 10 gign this docurment and retum ) cofses tu the issuing office.

E. iMFORTANT: Contracios

14, DESCRIFTION OF ARMENDMENTMODIFICATION [Organized by UCE seafion headings, inchading seifcilakonsountract subisol malior whera feasible )
provide for incremental funding in

O
(=

The purpose of this modd

55,008, 861,24,

Except as providaed perein, ali terms eﬂf“’ sarndions of ihg docurnent referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as hemtofore changsd, reraing unchenged and in 7 floree and sffect.

TEA MARE AND TITLE OF SIGNER (zypa ar HEA, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFISER (Type or pral)

160 DATE SIGNED

é/%/ﬁ

158 CONTRACYOIRAOFFEROR B0 BATE SIGRED

H
i
i
i
I

M O30 REY. 10-83

HER R4
sineg '::=y GEA

FARR 92 CFRG 33 243

Frovuing snusable




1.} Section B.4 —is hereby amended as follows:

B.4 - 1852.232-81 CONTRACT FUNDING (JUN 1930}

Contract NNJOSHA15C
Modification No. 15
Page 2 of 2

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this
contract is $15,238,246.19. This allotment covers the estimated period of
performance from the effective date of the contract through November 23, 2600,

{c) An additional amount of $1,447 632.98 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.

Funding Recapitulation:

{End of Clause)

Prior Funding Current Funding  jTotal Funding Through
Mod 14 Mod 15 Mad 15
Cost $ 10664,12634 |8 4,574,119 85 15,238,246.19
Fee $ 1,013,091.39 | § 434,541.39 1,447,632 98
Total $ 11677217931 % 5,008,661.24 16,685,879.17




; T CONTRAGT 1D CODE PRGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT e N
3 2
7 ARENCMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REG, NO & PROUECT NO. ( appivabie]
500016 See Block 16C 4200312387
& iBSULD 8Y CODE | y5e 7 RGMINIETERED BY (7 oftier than ltem 6] CODE i}\jgg
NASE/Johnson Space Center NaSA/Johngon fpace Center
Attn: Stacy G. Houston/BHI
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3656

GA. AMENDMENT QF SOUICITATION NO.

UNITED

a8 DATED (SEE TEM 17}

1150 O

HOoUSTON TX 77058-2708

T0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NG

108. DATED (SEE fTEM 13}

COUE  poyng FACHITY CODE 1G/28/200

1. THEG TTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDRERTE GF0LICFATIONS

The abeve numbersd selictation is amonded as set forth i em 14, The hewr and dats specifiod for receipt of CHers il extended, s notextended.

Offars must acknowizdge rooeipt of this smendmant prier 4 the hour and date speafied in the soficitation of as preended, by one of the following methids: (&) By camplating
items & and 15, and reiuming —— copas of the amandmant; {5} By acknowfedging raceipt of this amendment o 2ach copy of the offer submilied: of {c) By
suparate jetter of islegram which inciudes a reference io the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNCOWLEDGEMENT TO 8E RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AMD DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
wirtia of ihis anvengment you desire fo change an offer pready submilted, such chasgo may be made by lelegram of letier, provided aach tefegram or loiler makes
raforence to the schiciation and this armandment, and is receked prioe 1o tha apening hour and date specifiod.

12. ACCOUNTING AN APPROPRIATION DATA (if required; Net fhoraase: 1, B0G, 000,00
See Schedule

+4. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSORDERS, T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/QRGER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN {TEM 14,

LCHECK ONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS iSEUED PURSUANT TO: (Speciy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH iN ITEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT
GROER NQ. N ITEM 104,

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fsuch as thanges it paying office,
appropriation dale, ate.j SET FORTH N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHCRITY OF FAR 43,1030

TTHIG SUFPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT i3 ENTERED iNTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

[

3 OYRER [Spactly fype of madificalion and suthonly}
X 52.,232-27 Limivation of Funds (APR 1384)

E. IMPORTANT: Contracter K not, iis reguired 9 sign this document and return g copies to the ssuing cffice.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAAODIFICATION {Otganized by UGF section feadings, inchiding sofcitationfooniract subject matter where feasible.}
The purpose of this modification 1g to provide for incremental fupding in the amount of

%1,5300,000.00.

remain unchanged.

Expapl 48 provided Mergin, alf femms ang conditians of the document reforenced in ilom A or T0A, s heretofore changed, remiains unchangod and in fill foree and eflect.

154 NAME AND TiTLE OF SIGNER (Tyse or prit) 16A. NAME AND TITLE COF CONTRACTIMG CFFICER (Tvpe or il

Fobert Holb

160 DATE SHGHED

33 /07

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 150G, DATE BHGNED 168. UNW&’?'S

;.

Tsgnbiue

cRghstire of porsoe autharized hy sign)

STANDARD FORM 30 {REV. 16-83)
Fregeribed by G8A
FAR (46 CFR} 53.243

MEN 75AG-0T-182-8070
Frevicys odiion unusasie



1.} Section B.4 ~is hereby amended as follows:

B.4 - 1852.232-81 CONTRACT FUNDING {JUN 1990}

(a)

Contract NNJO9HA15C
Modification No. 16
Page 2 of 2

For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the {otal amount alfoited by the Government to this

confract is $16,882,081.81. This allotment covers the estimated period of

performance from the effective date of the contract through December 16, 2009,
An additional amount of $1,603,797.36 is obligated under this contract for

(€

payment of fee.

Funding Recapituiation:

{End of Clausa)

Prior Funding Current Funding | Total Fanding Through
Mod 15 _ Mod 16 Mod 16
Caost § 1523824619 1 § 1.643,835.62]1 3 16,882,081.81
Fee $ 144763288 | § 156,164.381 § 1,603,797.36
Totai § 166858791713 1,800,000.001 3 18,485 879.17




